



Preferred by Nature OÜ hereby confirms that the Chain of Custody and Controlled Wood system of

DOVISTA A/S

Bygholm Søpark 21 D Horsens, 8700 Denmark

has been assessed and certified as meeting the requirements of FSC-STD-40-003 V2-1; FSC-STD-40-004 V3-1; FSC-STD-50-001 V2-0; FSC-STD-50-001 V2-1 EN

The certificate is valid from 06 December 2020 to 05 December 2025 Certificate version date: 24 October 2023

Scope of certificate

Certificate type: Multisite Chain of Custody and Controlled Wood

Certificate registration code NC-COC-012338

NC-CW-012338

FSC License Code FSC-C101947

> Justinas Janulaitis Management board member Filosoofi 31, Tartu Estonia

Specific information regarding products and sites is listed in the appendix(es) of this certificate. The validity and exact scope covered by this certificate shall always be verified at www.info.fsc.org.

FSC™ accredited certification body (FSC™ A000535) | The mark of responsible forestry | www.ic.fsc.org

This certificate itself does not constitute evidence that particular product supplied by the certificate holder is FSC™ certified [or FSC Controlled Wood]. Products offered, shipped or sold by the certificate holder can only be considered covered by the scope of this certificate when the required FSC claim is clearly stated on invoices and shipping documents. The physical printed certificate remains the property of Preferred by Nature OÜ and shall be returned upon request.



Annex A: Scope of DOVISTA A/S FSC™ Chain of Custody and Controlled Wood Certificate

NC-COC-012338 NC-CW-012338

(The list below shows products handled by the network of Participating Sites)

Product Type	Trade Name	Output FSC Claims
W11.1	Doors	FSC Mix x%
W11.2	Windows	FSC Mix x%
W5.2	Solid wood boards	FSC 100%; FSC Mix x%
W6.1	Timber - planed scantlings, planed board	FSC 100%; FSC Mix x%; FSC Mix Credit; FSC Controlled Wood
W9.1	Glued profiles	FSC 100%; FSC Mix x%; FSC Mix Credit; FSC Controlled Wood

This certificate itself does not constitute evidence that particular product supplied by the certificate holder is FSC™ certified [or FSC Controlled Wood]. Products offered, shipped or sold by the certificate holder can only be considered covered by the scope of this certificate when the required FSC claim is clearly stated on invoices and shipping documents. The physical printed certificate remains the property of Preferred by Nature OÜ and shall be returned upon request.



Annex B: Scope of DOVISTA A/S FSC™ Chain of Custody and Controlled Wood Certificate NC-COC-012338 NC-CW-012338

No	Site Name	Address	Sub-code
1	DOVISTA Polska Sp. z o.o.	Wędkowy Swarożyn 83-115 Poland	NC-COC-012338-A
2	DOVISTA A/S	Bygholm Søpark 21 D Horsens 8700 Denmark	NC-COC-012338-AA
3	Dovista A/S - Ringkøbing	Vesterled 6-8 Ringkøbing DK-6950 Denmark	NC-COC-012338-B
4	DOVISTA A/S- Rationel Vinduer	Dalgas Alle 7 Herning 7400 Denmark	NC-COC-012338-C
5	DOVISTA Irl Ltd	Grande Central, Rockbrook, Blackthorn Drive Dublin 18 Sandyford Ireland	NC-COC-012338-E
6	Dovista A/S- VELFAC	Bygholm Søpark 23 Horsens 8700 Denmark	NC-COC-012338-F
7	VELFAC A/B	Ranhammarsvägen 20 Bromma 168 67 Sweden	NC-COC-012338-L
8	Dovista UAB	Karolaukio g.11, Nendriniskiai Marijampole LT-69490 Lithuania	NC-COC-012338-M
9	DOVISTA UK LIMITED	The Forum, Ground Floor, Lancaster Way, Ermine Business Park, Huntingdon Cambridgeshire PE29 6XU United Kingdom	NC-COC-012338-N

This certificate itself does not constitute evidence that particular product supplied by the certificate holder is FSC™ certified [or FSC Controlled Wood]. Products offered, shipped or sold by the certificate holder can only be considered covered by the scope of this certificate when the required FSC claim is clearly stated on invoices and shipping documents. The physical printed certificate remains the property of Preferred by Nature OÜ and shall be returned upon request.